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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 115

(By MR. McKowN)

{Passed February S, 1968; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section four, article thirteen,
chapter five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to reciprocal
service under the public employees’ and teachers’ retire-
ment systems.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section four, article thirteen, chapter five of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
ARTICLE 13. PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’ AND TEACHERS’' RECIPRO-
' CAL SERVICE CREDIT ACT.
§5-13-4. Reciprocal service.

"1 In the event a member leaves a position covered ‘By

*'2 the public system and within five years thereafter be-
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comes employed in a position covered by the teacher
system, or a member leaves the position covered by the
teacher system and within five years thereafter be-
comes employed in a position covered by the public
system, in either case, the following provisions shall
apply, together with such rules and regulations as the
board of trustees of the public system and the retire-
ment board of the teacher system shall from time to time
mutually agree upon.

(a) A member’s reciprocal service credit in force shall
be used to satisfy the service requirements for retirement
under the state system from which he retires.

(b) If a member, who has reciprocal service credit
in force, retires‘ under the public system, he shall receive
an annuity payable by the public system and an annuity

payable by the teacher system. His public system annuity
shall be based upon (1) the portion of his reciprocal
service credit acquired as a member of the public system,
and (2) his public final average salary. His teacher system
annuity shall be based upon (1) the portion of his re-

ciprocal service credit acquired as a member of the
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3 (Enr. S. B. No. 115
teacher system, and (2) his teachers’ retirement allow-
ance as provided by the teachers’ retirement act. His
teacher system annuity shall begin as of the date he retires
under the public system, but in no case prior to the
date he would have been eligible to retire under the
teacher system if all his reciprocal service credit had
been acquired as a member of the teacher system.

(c) If a member, who has reciprocal service credit
in force, retires under the teacher system, he shall re-
ceive an annuity payable by the teacher system and
an annuity payable by the public system. His teacher
system annuity shall be based upon (1) the portion of
his reciprocal service credit acquired as a member of
the teacher system, and (2) his teachers’ retirement
allowance as provided by the teachers’ retirement act.

His public system annuity shall be based upon (1) the
portion of his reciprocal service credit acquired as a
member of the public system, and (2) his public final
average salary. His public system annuity shall begin
as of the date he retired under the teacher system, but

in no case prior to the date he would have been eligible
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to retire. under the public system if all his reciprocal
service credit had been a;:qu.ireci as . a member of the
public system.

The provisions of this section, as amended, shall be retro-
active to June eleventh, one thousand nine hundred sixty-

five.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Originated in the Senate.

To take effect from passage.
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